# 335728

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dodge Delaware Inc.		06/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerbert Ltd.	
Street Address:	119 South Tree Drive	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335728	DODGE CORK TILE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Cooney-Porter

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332887US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Cooney-Porter
Signature:	/kcp/
Date:	06/26/2009

TRADEMARK 900137322 REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0471 OP \$40.00 233572

Total Attachments: 4
source=332887us#page1.tif
source=332887us#page2.tif
source=332887us#page3.tif
source=332887us#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dodge Delaware Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

Delaware, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300,

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of the

trademark DODGE CORK TILE and U.S. Registration No. 2,335,728, issued March 28,

2000; and

WHEREAS, Gerbert Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of

Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 119 South Tree Drive, Lancaster,

Pennsylvania 17603 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest

in said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark DODGE CORK TILE

and U.S. Registration No. 2,335,728 for "floor coverings in tiles, consisting of cork and

rubber materials" identified in Appendix A together with the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, the same and the rights of

said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment,

and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to

the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registration may be renewed or

reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by said

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and trademark registration,

TRADEMARK

: 004012 FRAME: 0473

with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

By signature below, Dodge Delaware Inc. assigns any and all legal and equitable rights to the trademark DODGE CORK TILE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed this 10 day of 1006, 2009.

Signature

Name PRESIDENT

Title

b 17/09

KCP/cds 1089986\_1.DOC

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0474

## APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0475

Int. Cl.: 27

Prior U.S. Cls.: 19, 20, 37, 42 and 50

Reg. No. 2,335,728

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 28, 2000

### TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### DODGE CORK TILE

DODGE-REGUPOL DELAWARE, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
103 SPRINGER BUILDING
3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
WILMINGTON, DE 19810

FOR: FLOOR COVERINGS IN TILES, CONSISTING OF CORK AND RUBBER MATERIALS, IN CLASS 27 (U.S. CLS. 19, 20, 37, 42 AND 50).

FIRST USE 0-0-1954; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1954.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CORK TILE", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-690,615, FILED 4-22-1999.

KATHLEEN KOLACZ, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0476

**RECORDED: 06/26/2009**